File No. 20206591978 **FICTITIOUS BUSINESS** NAME STATEMENT

The following person(s) is (are) doing business as: ictitious Business Name(s): DRAGON BOWL / MEIHO INC Street Address, City & State of Principal place of Business: 701 S. Harbor Blvd., Ste. B, Santa Ana, CA 92704, County: Or-

ange County Full name of Registered Owner: NEW DRAGON BOWL INC., CA 701 S. Harbor Blvd., Ste. B, Santa Ana, CA 92704 Have you started doing businéss yet? No. This business is conduc-

ted by: a corporation I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true any material matter pursuant to Section 17913 of the **Business and Professions** Code that the registrant knows to be false is guilty of a misdemeanor punishable by a fine not to exceed one thousand dol-

lars (\$1,000). Registrant(s) Name: NEW DRAGON BOWL INC. Print Name and Title of Officer / Manager or General Partner: MINGZHANG

WENG, President Registrant(s) Signature: Mingzhang Weng

statement was filed with the County Clerk-Recorder of

Orange County on December 22, 2020.

NOTICE - In accordance with subdivision (a) of Section 17920, a Fictitious Name Statement generally expires at the end of five years from the date on which it was filed in the Office of the County Clerk. Except, as provided in subdivision (b) of Section 17920, wherè it expires 40 days after any change in the facts set forth in the statement pursuant to Section 17913 other than a change in the residence owner. A New Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before the expiration.

The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under Federal. State, or Common Law (See Section 14411 et seq., Business and Professions Code).

Recorded in Official Records, Orange County Hugh Nguyen, Clerk Re-

New Statement CN974213 Jan 7,14,21,28,

Westminster Journal

1/7,14,21,28/21-12287

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS

NAME STATEMENT

NO. 20206591639 **BROTHERS 3 AUTO RE-PAIR.** 9192 1/2 WALKER ST, CYPRESS, CA 90630. County: Orange. This is a New Statement. Registrant(s): JAMES JEFFÉR SON BATES, 2856 LIN-COLN, M1, ANAHEIM, CA 92801-6295. Have you started doing business yet? YES, 08/01/2020. This business is conducted by: INDIVIDUAL. Registrant(s): /s/ JAMES BATES. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is quilty of a crime)

Orange County on 12/15/2020. Westminster Journal 1/7,14,21,28/21-102383

This statement was filed

with the County Clerk of

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT NO. 20206592340 MAISON FOR MOM 804

W BRENTWOOD AVEN-

UE, ORANGE, CA 92804. County: Orange. This is a New Statement. Registrant(s): ORANGE CARE-HOMÉ, LLC, 2266 W. ANACASA WAY, ANA-HEIM, CA 92804. Have you started doing business yet? YES, ness yet? YES 12/02/2019. This business is conducted by: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY. Registrant(s): /s/ NIC-OLAS OUDINOT, MAN-AGING MEMBER/MAN-AGER. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be alse is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange Co 12/28/2020. County on

Westminster Journal 1/7,14,21,28/21-102404

The Board of Trustees of the Westminster School District is seeking a qualified, interested individual to serve as a committee member on the Independent Citizens' Oversight Committee ("COC") for the Measure T Bond program. Qualified Candidates must live within the Westminster School District Attendance boundaries. WSD is seeking to fill a vacancy in the "Community at Large" category. Applications are now available on our website - www.wsdk8.us or at the District Office: 14121 Cedarwood Avenue, Westminster , CA 92683 Contact: Keith D. Crafton, Assistant Superintendent, Business Services ext. 1010 for more information. Applications must be received by February 19,

Westminster Herald 1/21,28,2/4/21-102572

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT NO. 20216592755

ON THE RUN MARKET 6618 WESTMINSTER BLVD UNIT A. WESTMIN-STER, CA 92683. County: Orange. This is a New Statement. Registrant(s):JOVANI HANNA, 19514 EAST CIENEGA AVE UNIT A, COVINA, CA 91724. Have you started doing business vet? NO. This business is conducted by: IN-DIVIDUAL. Registrant(s) /s/ JOVANI HANNA. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is quilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on 01/05/2021.

Westminster Journal 1/21,28,2/4,11/21-102590

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT NO. 20216593137

ULTA BEAUTY, 763 S MAIN ST. #150, OR-ANGE, CA 92868. County: Orange. This is a New Orange. Inis is a New S t a t e m e n t. Registrant(s):ULTA SALON, COSMETICS & FRAGRANCE, INC., 1000 REMINGTON BLVD., SUITE 120, BOLINGBROOK, IL, 60440. Have started doing business. you started doing business yet? NO. This business is conducted by: CORPORATION. Registrant(s): /s/ SCOTT M SETTERSTEN, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A regis-

trant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on ange Count 01/11/2021.

Westminster Journal 1/21,28,2/4,11/21-102603

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT NO 20206592453

CALIBER AUTO GLASS. 28 AUTO CENTER DRIVE, TUSTIN, CA 92782. County: Orange. This is a New Statement. Registrant(s): AUTO GLASS REPLACEMENT SERVICE INC., 2941 LAKE VISTA DRIVE, LEWISVILLE, TX 75067 Have you started doing business yet? NO. This business is conducted by: CORPORATION. Regis trant(s): /s/ GREGORY NICHOLS, SECRETARY. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Or-ange County on 12/30/2020

Westminster Journal 1/21,28,2/4,11/21-102604

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT NO. 20206592455

CALIBER AUTO GLASS 13128 MAGNOLIA STREET #C, GARDEN GROVE, CA 92844. County: Orange. This is a New Statement. Regis-trant(s): AUTO GLASS REPLACEMENT SER-VICE INC., 2941 LAKE VISTA DRIVE, LEWIS-VILLE, TX 75067. Have you started doing business yet? NO. This business is conducted by: CORPORATION. Registrant(s): /s/ GREGORY NICHOLS, SECRETARY. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on 12/30/2020.

Westminster Journal 1/21,28,2/4,11/21-102605

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT

NO. 20216593080 LEISHMAN DESIGN SOLUTIONS b. LEISH-MAN ENGINEERING ANALYSIS & DESIGN 13792 IDA WAY, WEST-MINSTER, CA 92683. County: Orange. This is a New Statement. Regis trant(s): LEVI LEISHMAN, 13792 IDA WAY, WEST-MINSTER, CA 92683. Have you started doing business yet? NO. This business is conducted by:
I N D I V I D U A L . Registrant(s): /s/ LEVI LEISHMAN. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on 01/11/2021.

Westminster Journal 1/28,2/4,11,18/21-102662

File No. 20216593807 FICTITIOUS BUSINESS

NAME STATEMENT The following person(s) is (are) doing business as: Fictitious Business Name(s): LIBERTY PER-

SONNEL SERVICES /

LIBERTY STAFFING SERVICES / LIBERTY TEMPORARIES / THE LIBERTY GROUP

Street Address, City & State of Principal place of Business: 5718 Westheimer Rd., Suite 1300, Houston, TX 77057, County: Orange County Full name of Registered Owner: LIBERTY ASSO-CIATES GROUP, LP, 5718 Westheimer Rd., Suite 1300, Houston, TX 77057

Legals-WHJ

Have you started doing business yet? No. This business is conduc-

ted by: A Limited Partner-

I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true any material matter pursuant to Section 17913 of the **Business and Professions** Code that the registrant knows to be false is guilty of a misdemeanor punishable by a fine not to exceed one thousand dollars (\$1.000).

Registrant(s) Name: LIBERTY ASSOCIATES GROUP, LP Print Name and Title of Of-

ficer / Manager or General Partner: JENNIFER KURZ, Vice President of LIBERTY INTERESTS, INC., Its General Partner Registrant(s) Signature: Jennifer Kurz

This statement was filed with the County Clerk-Recorder of

Orange County on January 15, 2021.

NOTICE - In accordance with subdivision (a) of Section 17920, a Fictitious Name Statement generally expires at the end of five years from the date on which it was filed in the Office of the County Clerk. Except, as provided in subdivision (b) of Section 17920, where it expires 40 days after any change in the facts set forth in the statement pursuant to Section 17913 other than a change in the residence address of a registered owner. A New Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before the expiration.

The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under Federal. State, or Common Law (See Section 14411 et seq., Business and Profes-

sions Code). Recorded in Official Records, Orange County Hugh Nguyen, Clerk Recorder

New Statement CN974220 13336599 SO Jan 28. Feb 4.11.18, 2021 Westminster Journal 1/28,2/4,11,18/21-102663

NOTICE OF PETITION TO ADMINISTER **ESTATE OF:** SHIRLEY M. HUGHES CASE NO. 30-2021-01180673-PR-PW-CJC

To all heirs, beneficiaries, itors, and persons who may otherwise be interested in the will or estate or both, of SHIRLEY M. HUGHES. A PETITION FOR PRO-

BATE has been filed by ROGER ROHLFING in the Superior Court of California, County of Orange.
THE PETITION FOR
PROBATE request that ROGER ROHLFING be appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of the decedent. THE PETITION requests the decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate. The will and for examination in the file kept by the court.

THE PETITION requests authority to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act. (This authority will allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining court approval. Before taking certain very important actions, however. the personal representative will be required to give notice to interested persons unless they have waived notice or consented to the proposed action.) The independent administration authority will be granted unless an interested person files an objection to the petition and shows good cause why the court should not

grant the authority. A HEARING on the petition will be held on FEB 25, 2021 at 2:00 PM in Dept. C6 located at 700 Civic Center Drive West, Santa Ana CA 92701.

(1) If you plan to appear. you must attend the hearing by video remote using the court's designated video platform; (2) Go to the Court's website at http://www.occourts.org/media-relations/probatemental-health.html to appear for probate hearings and for remote hearing instructions; (3) If you have difficulty connecting to your remote hearing, call 657-622-8278 for assist-

IF YOU OBJECT to the

granting of the petition, you should appear at the hearing and state your objections or file written obections with the court before the hearing. Your appearance may be in person or by your attorney. IF YOU ARE A CREDIT-OR or a contingent creditor of the decedent, you must file your claim with the court and mail a copy to the personal representative appointed by the court the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice un-der section 9052 of the California Probate Code. Other California statues and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You may want to consult with an attorney knowledgeable in California law. YOU MAY EXAMINE the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any petition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available from the court

Attorney for petitioner NICOLE Y. NEWMAN, NEWMAN LAW GROUP, APC 242 WEST MAIN

STREET, STE TUSTIN, CA 92780 STE 101 (714) 544-1845 **Westminster Journal** 1/28,2/4,2/11/21-102739

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT NO. 20216594453 NEXIO BRANDS b NEXIO C. NEXIO CBD, 14121 FRANCES ST, WESTMINSTER CA 92683. County: Orange. to probate. The will and any codicils are available ous No. 20206568538. Legals-WHJ

TORY Registrant(s): & JASMIN SAMADE 14121 FRANCES ST WESTMINSTER, CA 92683. Have you started doing business yet? YES 02/20/2020. This business is conducted by: GENER-AL PARTNERSHIP. Registrant(s): /s/ TORY WEISZ, PARTNER. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This state-ment was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on 01/22/2021.

Westminster Journal 1/28,2/4,11,18/21-102740

STATE OF CALIFORNIA **DEPARTMENT OF IN-DUSTRIAL RELATIONS** WORKERS' COMPENSA TION APPEALS BOARD APPLICATION FOR AD-JUDICATION OF CLAIM CASE NO: ADJ12627837

Son Ngoc Nguyen (Deceased)

Nhi Yen Dang (Applicant) 9350 Bolsa Ave Apt 75 Westminster, CA 92683

Easy Carrier 9353 Bolsa Ave, suite L27 Westminster, CA 92683 IT IS CLAIMED THAT:

Son Ngoc Nguyen, while employed as a truck driver on 5/17/2019 at 9353 Bolsa Ave, suite L27, Westminster, CA 92683 by the employer sustained injury arising out of and in the course of employment resulting in his death.

The injury occurred as follows: pinned by truck against a wall

Actual earnings at the time of injury were: \$1 100 00/week

4. The injury caused disability as follows: Death 5. Compensation was

6. Unemployment insurance or unemployment compensation disability benefits have been received since the date of in-

. Medical treatment was received: NO All treatment was furnished by the employer or insurance company: NO Did Medi-Cal pay for any health care related to this claim: NO 8. This application is filed

requesting a hearing and award of: (XX) Death benefits (XX) Burial expenses (XX) Compensation accrued

and unpaid (XX) Unpaid medical bills (XX) All benefits under the

Dated at Santa Ana, CA on 10/10/2019

Law Office of Christopher
L. Congleton Nhi Yen

Dang 850 N. Parton St, Santa Ana, CA 92701 Signature on file "Any person who makes or

causes to be made any knowingly false or fraudulent material statement or material representation for the purpose of obtaining or denving workers' pensation benefits or pay-

ments is guilty of felony.

Labor Code Section 5401 STATE OF CALIFORNIA **DEPARTMENT OF IN-DUSTRIAL RELATIONS** WORKERS' COMPENSA-TION APPEALS BOARD SPECIAL NOTICE OF

(Pursuant to Labor Code 3716 and Code of Civil **Procedure Sections** 412.20 and 412.30) To: DEFENDANT, ILLEG-**ALLY UNINSURED EM-**

PLOYER: AVISO: Usted esta siendo demandado. La corte puede expedir una decision en contra suva sin

Legals-WHJ

darle la oportunidad de defenderse a menos que usted actue pronto. Lea la siguiente informacion. Nhi Yen Dang Easy Carri-

9353 Bolsa Ave, suite L27 Westminster, CA 92683 Applicant Defendant(s) **NOTICES**

1.) A lawsuit, the Application for Adjudication of Claim has been filed with the Workers' Compensation Appeals Board against you as the named defendant by the above-named applicant(s).

You may seek the advice of an attorney in any matter connected with this lawsuit and such attorney should be consulted promptly so that your response may be filed and entered in a timely fashion. If you do not know an attorney, you may call an attorney reference service or a legal aid office. You may also request assistance/information from an Information and Assistance Officer of the Division of Workers' Compensation. (See telephone directory.) 2.) An Answer to the Application must be filed and served within six days of the service of the Application pursuant to Appeals Board rules; therefore, vour written response must be filed with the Appeals Board promptly; a letter or phone call will not protect your interests.

.) You will be served with a Notice(s) of Hearing and must appear at all hearings or conferences. After such hearing, even absent your appearance, a decision may be made and an award of compensation benefits may issue against you. The award could result in the garnishment of your wages, taking of your money or prop-

erty, or other relief. If the Appeals Board makes an award against vou, vour house or other dwelling or other property may be taken to satisfy that award in a non-iudicial sale, with no exemptions from execution.

A lien may also be imposed upon your property without further hearing and before the issuance of an award.

4.) You must notify the Appeals Board of the proper address for the service of official notices and papers and notify the Appeals Board of any changes in that address TAKE ACTION NOW TO

PROTECT YOUR IN-TERESTS! Issued by: WORKERS'
COMPENSATION AP-

PEALS BOARD Name and Address of Appeals Board: WORKERS'
COMPENSATION AP-PEALS BOARD Name and Address of Applicant's Attorney: Law Of-fices of Christopher

Congleton FORM COMPLETED BY: Christopher L. Congleton 850 N Parton St, Santa Ana, CA 92701

Telephone No: (714) 543-Westminster Journal

1/28,2/4,11,18/21-102812

